

# **Youth Charter Social Media Policy**

## **Purpose:**

The Youth Charter recognizes the importance of social media as a tool for communication, engagement, and collaboration among youth. This policy aims to provide guidelines for responsible and respectful use of social media by all members involved in Youth Charter programs.

## 1. Scope:

This policy applies to all youth participants, volunteers, staff, and any individuals representing the Youth Charter on social media platforms.

## 2. Policy Statement:

The Youth Charter encourages positive and constructive engagement on social media. All members are expected to use social media in a manner that reflects the values of respect, integrity, and inclusivity.

# 3. Guidelines for Responsible Use:

- Respect and Inclusivity: Treat all individuals with respect. Avoid posting content that is discriminatory, harassing, or inflammatory.
- Privacy: Protect the privacy of yourself and others. Do not share personal information, including addresses, phone numbers, or private images, without consent.
- Intellectual Property: Respect copyright and ownership of content. Always credit original sources when sharing or reposting material.
- Official Representation: Only designated individuals may post on behalf of the Youth Charter. Personal opinions should be clearly identified as such and not presented as the organization's views.
- Engagement: Encourage positive dialogue. Respond to comments or messages in a timely manner and in a constructive manner.

# 4. Prohibited Conduct:

- Posting or sharing content that is abusive, threatening, or harmful.
- Engaging in cyberbullying or harassment.
- Using social media to spread misinformation or false claims about individuals or the organization.
- Sharing confidential or sensitive information about the Youth Charter or its members.

#### 5. Reporting Violations:

- Any member who observes violations of this policy should report them to a staff member or designated authority immediately.
- Reports will be handled confidentially and investigated as necessary.

### 6. Consequences of Violations:

- Violations of this policy may result in disciplinary action, including warnings, temporary suspension, or removal from Youth Charter programs, depending on the severity of the violation.









# 7. Training and Education:

- The Youth Charter will provide training and resources to educate members about safe and effective social media use, including best practices and potential risks.

### 8. Review and Revision:

- This policy will be reviewed annually to ensure its relevance and effectiveness. Feedback from members will be encouraged to improve our social media practices.

### 9. Communication:

- This policy will be communicated to all youth members, staff, and stakeholders through orientation sessions, workshops, and accessible documentation.

By adhering to this social media policy, the Youth Charter aims to foster a positive and respectful online community that reflects our commitment to inclusivity and engagement.





